© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
March, 2006 -- Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74VHC244/D
MC74VHC244
Octal Bus Buffer
The MC74VHC244 is an advanced high speed CMOS octal bus
buffer fabricated with silicon gate CMOS technology.

20
See detailed ordering and shipping information in the
Ordering Information Table on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1
20
1
20
20
1
20
1
MARKING DIAGRAM
MC74VHC244
2
FUNCTION TABLE
INPUTS OUTPUTS
OEA, OEB A, B YA, YB
L L L
L H H
H X Z
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC74VHC244DW -- OBSOLETE* SOIC--20 WB 38 Units/Rail
MC74VHC244DWR2 SOIC--20 WB 1000/Tape & Reel
MC74VHC244DT TSSOP--20
(Pb--Free)
75 Units/Rail
MC74VHC244DTR2 TSSOP--20
(Pb--Free)
2500/Tape & Reel
MC74VHC244M -- OBSOLETE* SOIC EIAJ--20
(Pb--Free)
1600 Units/Box
MC74VHC244MEL SOIC EIAJ--20
(Pb--Free)
2000/Tape & Reel
*This device is obsolete, information available for reference.
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging